
Climate Action Links 
from Diane Wheeler of Friends of the Climate Action Plan in Sonoma County 
 
The news media project mentioned on air on the Women's Spaces Show of 9/23/2019 -
 https://www.coveringclimatenow.org/ 
 
United Nations September 23rd - Climate Action Summit - leaders from all over the 
world - https://www.un.org/en/climatechange/ 
 
COP 25, the next major global clmiate summit will be Dec 2-13 Chile -
 https://unfccc.int/news/information-on-cop-25-cmp-15-cma-2 
 
The Climate Emergency Mobilization organization working on Climate Emergency 
Resolutions all over the world - https://www.theclimatemobilization.org/ 
 
Our petition for Sonoma County and its 9 cities to pass CER's aligned with CURRENT 
science, including goals to reach Zero Net emissions by 2030 and commit to a 
meaningful list of actions  https://www.change.org/p/city-councilmembers-and-county-
supervisors-support-climate-emergency-action-in-sonoma-county 
 

What people can do: 
 
Go to city council, climate sub committee, climate ad hoc committee, board of 
supervisor and Regional Climate Protection Authority (RCPA) meetings. State 
your thoughts, concerns, and questions on the climate crisis. Find out what work is 
being done at a local level, weigh in on actions, propose actions, etc 
Links for meeting info including calendar, agendas, times locations: 
SR city council - https://srcity.org/1322/City-Council 
SR Climate Action Subcommittee - https://srcity.org/3107/Climate-Action-Subcommittee 
County Board of Supervisors - https://sonomacounty.ca.gov/Board-of-
Supervisors/Board-Meetings/ 
as well as your city if you are not in Santa Rosa   
RCPA - https://rcpa.ca.gov/meetings-and-events/ 
All 8 other cities hold city council meetings as well  
All these meetings have email lists one can sign up for to receive meeting reminders and 
agenda's   
 
 
Write or visit your elected officials and Regional Climate Protection Authority 
(RCPA) board members from city to county to assembly to senate  
ask them what they are doing about climate 
ask them to do more 
ask them to support certain legislation 
tell them your concerns 
http://findyourrep.legislature.ca.gov/ 
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Contact your elected officials - Emails: 
 
Santa Rosa City Council: 
Mayor Tom Schwedhelm tschwedhelm@srcity.org  
Vice Mayor Chris Rogers - crogers@srcity.org  
Julie Combs - jcombs@srcity.org  
John Sawyer - jsawyer@srcity.org  
Ernesto Olivares - eolivares@srcity.org  
Victoria Flemming - vflemming@srcity.org  
Jack Tibbetts - hjtibbetts@srcity.org  
all members - citycouncil@srcity.org 
  
Santa Rosa Climate Action Sub Committee: 
Mayor Tom Schwedhelm tschwedhelm@srcity.org  
Vice Mayor Chris Rogers - crogers@srcity.org  
Julie Combs - jcombs@srcity.org 
 
Sonoma County Board of Supervisor emails: 
susan.Gorin@sonoma-county.org, david.Rabbitt@sonoma-county.org, 
shirlee.zane@sonoma-county.org, lynda.hopkins@sonoma-
county.org, james.gore@sonoma-county.org   
 
Regional Climate Protection Authority (RCPA) Board: 
  Kathy Miller <kmiller@cityofpetaluma.org>, Susan Gorin <Susan.Gorin@sonoma-
county.org>, Melanie Bagby <mbagby@ci.cloverdale.ca.us>, Sarah Glade Gurney 
<sarahgurney.seb@gmail.com>, Logan Harvey <Logan.Harvey@sonomacity.org>, 
Mark Landman <mldpt300@sonic.net>, Joe Naujkas <jnaujokas@ci.healdsburg.ca.us>, 
David Rabbit <David.Rabbitt@sonoma-county.org>, Sam Salmon 
<ssalmon@townofwindsor.com>, Chris Rodgers <crogers@srcity.org>, Shirlee Zane 
<shirlee.zane@sonoma-county.org>, Joe Callinan <jcallinan@rpcity.org> 

 

State of California Representatives*  
2nd District Assembly member Jim Wood (D): 50 D Street, Suite 450, Santa Rosa, CA 95404. 
Phone: (707) 576-2526. Website: a02.asmdc.org. 

4th District Assembly member Cecilia Aguiar-Curry (D): 2721 Napa Valley Corporate 
Dr., Napa, CA 94558. Phone: (707) 224-0440. Website: a04.asmdc.org. 
 
State Senate District 3 Senator Bill Dodd (D): 50 D St., Ste. 300, Santa Rosa, CA 
95404. Phone: (707) 576-2093. Website: sd03.senate.ca.gov. 
 
State Senate District 2 Senator Mike McGuire (D): 50 D St., Suite #120A, Santa Rosa, 
CA 95404. Phone: (707) 576-2771. sd02.senate.ca.gov. 
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U.S. Representatives 

U.S. Congressman Mike Thompson (D), Fifth Congressional District: Sonoma County 
office, 2300 County Center Dr., Suite A-100, Santa Rosa, CA 95403. Phone: (707) 542-
7182. Website: www.mikethompson.house.gov. 
 
U.S. Senator Dianne Feinstein (D): San Francisco office, One Post Street, Suite 2450, 
San Francisco CA, 94104. Phone: (415) 393-0707. Website: www.feinstein.senate.gov. 
 
U.S. Senator Kamala Harris (D): San Francisco office, 333 Bush Street, Suite 3225, 
San Francisco, CA, 94104. Phone: (415) 981-9369. Website: www.harris.senate.gov. 
 
*To find your California Assembly member, go to the County Registrar’s website 
at vote.sonoma-county.org/ and see “Voter Information Lookup.” 
 
and then  
 
Get out and VOTE - get others to VOTE  
VOTE for candidates for whom climate is a priority 
When in doubt vote blue but more and more condidates on both sides of the aisle are 
waking up to the climate crisis 
 
Make your own small group and get active  
 
Join an existing group  
Here are some great local organizations, though this is by no means all ! 
Citizens Climate Lobby - https://citizensclimatelobby.org/chapters/CA_Santa_Rosa/ 
350sonoma - https://www.theclimatemobilization.org/ 
The Climate Center - https://theclimatecenter.org/ 
Daily Acts - https://dailyacts.org/ 
Sierra Club - https://www.sierraclub.org/redwood/sonoma 
North Bay Organizing Project - http://www.northbayop.org/ 
North Bay Jobs with Justice Alliance for a Just Recovery -
 http://www.northbayjobswithjustice.org/just-recovery-alliance.php 
Transition Sonoma Valley -  
http://transitionsonomavalley.org/ 
Sonoma County Conservation Action -
 https://www.conservationaction.org/resources/related-organizations/   
 
There are many others 
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